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HOW DO YOU MAKE A BIG CHURCH FEEL SMALL?

Many first-time visitors find themselves asking that question when they step into one
of our worship services. With so many people in attendance, how is it possible to
build community here2 At Second Baptist Church, our answer to that question is

Bible Study.

Bible Study is the backbone of our church family, and it serves as the primary outlet
for indiviuals to get connected, build support systems, and utilize their spiritual gifts.
In many ways, Adult Bible Study classes serve as “little churches” within our very
“big church.”

If you attend a class, you'll quickly discover that Sundays are just the beginning.
During the week, classes confinue to cultivate community through socials, home
groups, service projects, and more. Our classes have fun together, and they also take
care of one another in times of need. From organizing meal trains for new parents to
visiting class members in the hospital and praying for one another, our classes serve

as a support system.

As you look through this guide, you will find classes designed with our diverse crowd
in mind. Some classes are organized by age range and marital status, while others
are for all ages and stages of life. We also offer some specialty classes including a
Spanish Bible Study and a Portugese speaking class. As you consider making a visit

to one of these classes, please keep in mind the following:

e There is no homework to take home in any of our classes.

* There are no registration fees or associated costs.

*  You will NOT be called on to answer a question or pray out loud.
*  You are free to visit multiple classes to find the best fit for you.

*  We also offer Bible Study for kids of all ages at the same time!

Here at the West Campus, we don't think of ourselves as a “big church,” but rather

a “small town.” And like any small town, we are connected and invested in each
other’s lives. It is our hope and prayer that you, too, will find meaningful community
and spiritual growth here with the Second Family. We look forward to meeting you at
Bible Study!

9:30AM CLASSES

CLASS
Merge
Connect
Ever After
The Bridge
Anchor
Compass
Home Improvement
Still Climbing
Appointed
Light Walkers
Journey
Cornerstone
The Vine

Full Circle

The Voice

DESCRIPTION

College/Singles 18-24

Young Professionals 25-35

Engaged or Newly Married

Married 20's - 30's

Married 30's - 40's

Married 30's - 40's

Married 30's - 40's

Married 40's + 50's

Married 55+

Married 50-60

All Ages 55+

Married 60+

Married 60+

Married 60+

All Ages

ROOM

K316

K314

K310

K312

332

331

327

321

Williams House

304

305

307

326

9:30AM CLASSES conTtiNuUED

CLASS DESCRIPTION ROOM
The Community All Ages K304
Portuguese Class Portuguese Speaking 319
Gatekeepers All Ages 324
Focus Singles/Single Parents K308
Maranata Spanish Speaking 330
Go Pro All Ages 320

11:30AM CLASSES

CLASS DESCRIPTION ROOM

Double Overtime All Ages Youth Area

WEDNESDAY CLASSES

CLASS DESCRIPTION ROOM + TIME

Divine Design All Ages Williams House @ TOAM

Theology for the

All Ages 331 @ 6:45PM
Rest of Us



