

Second Baptist Church
- West Campus



INSTAGRAM

@sbcwest



WEBSITE

www.second.org/west

CONNECT WITH US

Stay connected with the Second Family by following us on social media, visiting our website, downloading our app, or giving us a call. We can't wait to hear from you!



APP

Second Baptist Church



PHONE

713.722.1803



19449 Katy Fwy Houston, TX *77*094

WEST CAMPUS MAP



WEST CAMPUS | BEN YOUNG, SENIOR PASTOR

19449 KATY FWY | HOUSTON, TX | 713.465.3408 | SECOND.ORG





ADULT BIBLE STUDY

WEST CAMPUS • 9:30AM • 2025

HOW DO YOU MAKE A BIG CHURCH FEEL SMALL?

Many first-time visitors find themselves asking that question when they step into one of our worship services. With so many people in attendance, how is it possible to build community here? At Second Baptist Church, our answer to that question is Bible Study.

Bible Study is the backbone of our church family, and it serves as the primary outlet for indiviuals to get connected, build support systems, and utilize their spiritual gifts. In many ways, Adult Bible Study classes serve as "little churches" within our very "big church."

If you attend a class, you'll quickly discover that Sundays are just the beginning. During the week, classes continue to cultivate community through socials, home groups, service projects, and more. Our classes have fun together, and they also take care of one another in times of need. From organizing meal trains for new parents to visiting class members in the hospital and praying for one another, our classes serve as a support system.

As you look through this guide, you will find classes designed with our diverse crowd in mind. Some classes are organized by age range and marital status, while others are for all ages and stages of life. We also offer some specialty classes including a Spanish Bible Study and a Portugese speaking class. As you consider making a visit to one of these classes, please keep in mind the following:

- There is no homework to take home in any of our classes.
- There are no registration fees or associated costs.
- You will NOT be called on to answer a question or pray out loud.
- You are free to visit multiple classes to find the best fit for you.
- We also offer Bible Study for kids of all ages at the same time!

Here at the West Campus, we don't think of ourselves as a "big church," but rather a "small town." And like any small town, we are connected and invested in each other's lives. It is our hope and prayer that you, too, will find meaningful community and spiritual growth here with the Second Family. We look forward to meeting you at Bible Study!

9:30AM CLASSES

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	ROOM
Merge	College/Singles 18-24	K316
Connect	Young Professionals 25-35	K314
Ever After	Engaged or Newly Married	K310
The Bridge	Married 20's - 30's	K312
Anchor	Married 30's - 40's	332
Compass	Married 30's - 40's	331
Home Improvement	Married 30's - 40's	316
Still Climbing	Married 40's + 50's	327
Appointed	Married 55+	321
Light Walkers	Married 50-60	Williams House
Journey	All Ages 55+	304
Cornerstone	Married 60+	305
The Vine	Married 60+	313
Full Circle	Married 60+	307
The Voice	All Ages	326

9:30AM CLASSES CONTINUED

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	ROOM
The Community	All Ages	K304
Portuguese Class	Portuguese Speaking	319
Gatekeepers	All Ages	324
Focus	Singles/Single Parents	K308
Maranata	Spanish Speaking	330
Go Pro	All Ages	320

11:30AM CLASSES

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	ROOM
Double Overtime	All Ages	Youth Area

WEDNESDAY CLASSES

CLASS	DESCRIPTION	ROOM + TIME
Divine Design	All Ages	Williams House @ 10AM
Theology for the Rest of Us	All Ages	331 @ 6:45PM